Our pro forma net tangible book value at December 31, 2010 was $36.8 million, or $1.28 per share of common stock. Unaudited pro forma
net tangible book value per share represents total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of outstanding shares of common
stock on December 31, 2010, after giving effect to the conversion of all outstanding shares of preferred stock into shares of common stock as if
the conversion occurred on December 31, 2010. Our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value at December 31, 2010, after giving effect to
the sale by us of 3,846,800 shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $13.50 per share and after deducting the
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, would have been approximately $82.7 million, or
$2.54 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.26 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $10.96 per share to new investors, or approximately 81.2% of the initial public offering price of
$13.50 per share. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 13.50
Pro forma net tangible book value per share at December 31, 2010 $ 1.28
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering 1.26

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.54

Dilution per share to new investors $ 10.96

   The following table shows, as of December 31, 2010, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration
paid to us and the average price paid per share by existing stockholders and by new investors purchasing common stock in this offering at the
initial public offering price of $13.50 per share before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us.

Total Consideration
(in thousands)Shares Purchased Average

Price Per
ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing
stockholders 28,681,297 88.2% $ 95,825 64.9% $ 3.34
New investors 3,846,800 11.8 51,932 35.1 13.50

Total 32,528,097 100.0% $ 147,757 100.0% 4.54

   The discussion and tables in this section regarding dilution are based on 28,681,297 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of
December 31, 2010, which reflects the conversion of all of our preferred stock into an aggregate of 22,845,764 shares of our common stock, and
excludes:

�
5,287,503 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding as of December 31, 2010 (including
216,595 shares of our common stock that will be sold in this offering by certain selling stockholders upon the exercise of
vested options prior to the closing of this offering) with a weighted average exercise price of $1.26 per share;